#### **ATTACHMENT 2**

## Question 14: Ownership Information

Please find below information regarding the name, address, citizenship, and principal business of the persons and entities that directly or indirectly own at least 10 percent of the equity of 89Degree Networks, LLC ("89Degree Networks").

## Polar Star Consulting, LLC ("Polar Star")

14900 Conference Center Drive

Chantilly, VA 20151

Citizenship: United States

Principal Business: Telecommunications and Network Engineering Consulting Services

Relationship: 100% owner of 89Degree Networks

#### Elaina M. Mangione

11801 Foxclove Road Reston, VA 20191

Citizenship: United States

Principal Business: Chief Executive Officer of 89 Degree Networks

Relationship: 51% owner of 89Degree Networks through 51% ownership of Polar Star

#### Robert A. Crinks

11801 Foxclove Road Reston, VA 20191

Citizenship: United States

Principal Business: President of 89 Degree Networks

Relationship: 24% owner of 89Degree Networks through 24% ownership of Polar Star

# Wesley K. Kaplow

11407 Ridge Mist Terrace

Potomac, MD 20854

Citizenship: United States

Principal Business: Chief Technology Officer and Vice President of Network Solutions of

89Degree Networks

Relationship: 15% owner of 89Degree Networks through 15% ownership of Polar Star

## John C. Sherrard

4926 Coquina Key Drive, SE St. Petersburg, FL 33705

89Degree Networks, LLC FRN 0021711809 FCC Form 214

Citizenship: United States

Principal Business: Vice President of Network Operations of 89Degree Networks Relationship: 10% owner of 89Degree Networks through 10% ownership of Polar Star

Question 15: Response to 63.18(d), (e)(3), and (g)

**63.18(d) Response:** 89Degree Networks has never held an authorization under Section 214 of the Act.

**63.18(e)(3) Response:** 47 C.F.R. § 63.18(e)(3) does not apply to this application. 89Degree Networks is applying for Global Resale Authority pursuant to 47 C.F.R. § 63.18(e)(2).

**63.18(g) Response:** 47 C.F.R. § 63.18(g) does not apply to this application. 89Degree Networks is applying for Global Resale Authority pursuant to 47 C.F.R. § 63.18(e)(2).